Screw-Type Flow Meter
SVC
2 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Screw-Type Flow Meter SVC
1 Housing
2 Measuring system (screw spindles)
3 Bearing (roller contact bearing)
4 Sensing wheel and sensors

2 Roller contact bearing with FKM-sealing
(only size 10)
Type Key
6 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Screw-Type Flow Meter SVC
Electrical Connection
Signal output channel 1
24 Volt (brown)
Channel 1 (green)
Channel 2 (yellow)
0 Volt (white)
Signal output
channel 2
Signal Characteristics
Channel  I
A rising edge
B one pulse
(corr. to flow rate of geom. tooth volume Vgz )
C falling edge
D ON phase
E OFF phase
F pulse duty factor  1 :1 ± 15 %
Channel II*
G channel offset
H flow direction 1
K reversal of flow direction
J flow direction 2
* only at two channel version
Electrical Characteristics
Number of
measuring channels 2
Operating voltage Uop = 12 ... 30 VDC
polarized
Pulse amplitude UA � 0.8 UB
Pulse shape with
symm. output signal square wave pulse duty factor/channel
1:1 ± 15 %
Signal output PNP (NPN on request)
Pulse offset between
two channels* 90° ± 30°
Power requirement Pb max = 0.9 W
Output power/channel Pa max = 0.3 W
short-circuit-proof
Degree of protection IP 65 DIN 40050
Electronic: S and H
7KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Screw-Type Flow Meter SVC
Safe area
K 130
II (2) G [EEx ia] IIC  PTB 03 ATEX 2094 X II 2 GD EEx ia IICT4  PTB 03 ATEX 2249
Potentially explosive atmosphere
Channel 2
24 Volt
7, 8 and 9 jumpered
shield
0 Volt
white
brown